
  Children First/Employ Milwaukee 

1 
 

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NO 1 
 

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2017 Children First contract between Milwaukee County and Employ Milwaukee, 

is entered into by and between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the Milwaukee 

County Department of Child Support Services, 901 N 9
th
 Street, Room 101, Milwaukee, WI  53233, hereinafter 

designated as “County” and Employ Milwaukee, 2338 N 27
th
 St, Milwaukee, WI 53210, hereinafter designated 

as “Contractor”. 
 

It is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the Contractor’s activities shall include, but not be 

limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective January 1, 2017, except: 

 Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to extend the effective dates of the contract as follows:  

Services beginning January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018. 

 Section 6, Item D, is modified to include updated Data-sharing/Confidentiality Agreement attachment. 

 Section 7, Provision for Data and Information Systems Compliance, is modified to include updated link 

for “Milwaukee County Use of Technologies Policy” as follows: 

http://county.milwaukee.gov/ImageLibrary/Public/MilwaukeeCounty/AdministrativeServices/IMSD/M

C_Tech_Policy.pdf 

 Section 9, Audit Requirements, is modified to require an annual audit by June 30, 2019, for services 

provided between January 1, 2018 and December 31, 2018, under procedures as otherwise stated in this 

section. 

 Item #4, Paragraph D, #1 under Financial Statements is modified to extend dates “of contract charges 

covering the period from the end of the Contractor’s fiscal year ending in 2018 through December 31, 

2018” and “The schedule(s) shall be compiled by Contractor’s independent public accountant for the 

period from the close of Contractor’s fiscal year through the end of the calendar year, on or before June 

30, 2019. 

 Section 11, Non-Discrimination, Affirmative Action, Civil Rights Compliance and Equal Employment 

Opportunity, is modified to include updated link to Affirmative Action, Equal Opportunity and Limited 

English Proficiency Plans as follows: https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/civilrights/pdf/crcrequirements.pdf 

and an updated link for completion forms, instructions and sample policies and plans as follows: 

https://dwd.wisconsin.gov/det/civil_rights/plans_instructions.htm 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services is modified to reflect the updated number of participants, zip codes 

and extend the effective dates of the contract as follows: Contractor shall serve up to 800 participants 

from all Milwaukee zip codes between January 1, 2018 and December 30, 2018. 

 Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services, Paragraph 14, is modified to reflect that the Contractor must 

follow the procedures in the Department of Children and Families’ 2018 Children First Program Guide. 

 

All other provisions of the Children First Contract, and its attachments, effective January 1, 2017 as originally 

entered into and incorporated herein by reference, shall remain in effect as stated. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the Amendment to the Contract for the dates listed 

above. 

FOR:   MILWAUKEE COUNTY   FOR:  EMPLOY MILWAUKEE 
 

________________________________               ___________________________________ 

Jim Sullivan, Director     (Signature) 

Milwaukee County 

Department of Child Support Services   ___________________________________ 

           (Print name and title of signer) 

 

Dated: _____________________________  Dated: ____________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52

10/26/2017 12/18/2017

Earl Buford

http://county.milwaukee.gov/ImageLibrary/Public/MilwaukeeCounty/AdministrativeServices/IMSD/MC_Tech_Policy.pdf
http://county.milwaukee.gov/ImageLibrary/Public/MilwaukeeCounty/AdministrativeServices/IMSD/MC_Tech_Policy.pdf
https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/files/civilrights/pdf/crcrequirements.pdf
https://dwd.wisconsin.gov/det/civil_rights/plans_instructions.htm


  Children First/Employ Milwaukee 

2 
 

        
            

Approved with regards to County Ordinance Chapter 42: 

 

By: ____________________________  Date: _____ 

      Community Business Development Partners 

 

 

 

 

Reviewed by:      Approved for execution: 

 

 

By: ____________________  Date: _____  By: ____________________  Date: _____ 

Risk Management     Corporation Counsel 

   

Approved:      Approved: 

 

 

By: ____________________  Date: _____  By: ____________________  Date: _____ 

Comptroller      County Executive 

 

Approved as compliant under sec. 59.42(2)(b)5, Stats.: 

 

 

By: ____________________  Date: _____ 

Corporation Counsel 

 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52

10/27/2017

12/1/2017 12/1/2017

12/7/2017



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF POLICY EXPTYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT 

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE

$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE
CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $
PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N
N / A

(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.    NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY  REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION  OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,  THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

$

$

$

$

$

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

11/20/2017

(414) 271-3575 (262) 717-9434

25682

Employ Milwaukee Inc
2338 North 27th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53210-3100

25674
25666
31194

A 1,000,000

X 6307881B818 07/07/2017 07/07/2018 300,000
5,000

1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

1,000,000A
BA0063C14A 07/07/2017 07/07/2018

5,000,000B
CUP4J219648 07/07/2017 07/07/2018 5,000,000

0
C

UB6952B904 07/07/2017 07/07/2018 500,000
N 500,000

500,000
D Cyber Liability 106832445 11/15/2017 Each Claim/Aggregate 1,000,000

Milwaukee County is listed as an additional insured under the general liability ATIMA.  Cyber Liability Retention = $10,000.

Milwaukee County Department of Child Support Services
901 N 9th St, Room 101
Milwaukee, WI 53233

EMPLMIL-01 NKAMKE

Robertson Ryan - Waukesha
20975 Swenson Drive, Suite 175
Waukesha, WI 53186

The Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut
The Travelers Property Casualty Insurance Company of America

The Travelers Indemnity Company of America
Travelers Casualty & Surety of America

X

11/15/2018

X
X

X

X X

X

X

X

DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C2701B-3268-4E91-A377-7DA937873B52



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: B1C2701B32684E91A3777DA937873B52 Status: Sent

Subject: Please DocuSign: Children First Amendment with Employ Milwaukee

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 40 Signatures: 6 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 Cheryl Berry

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

633 W. Wisconsin Ave.

Suite 901

Milwaukee, WI  53203

cheryl.berry@milwaukeecountywi.gov

IP Address: 204.194.251.5  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             10/26/2017 10:53:25 AM

Holder: Cheryl Berry

             cheryl.berry@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Jim Sullivan

james.sullivan@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 10/26/2017 11:47:34 AM

Viewed: 10/26/2017 2:21:49 PM 

Signed: 10/26/2017 2:22:14 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 10/26/2017 2:21:49 PM
      ID: 34a11090-e798-416b-9f6d-6401d06ab63a

Community Business Development Partners

rick.norris@milwaukeecountywi.gov

CBDP Director

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 10/26/2017 2:22:16 PM

Viewed: 10/27/2017 1:18:09 PM 

Signed: 10/27/2017 1:18:44 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Paul Schwegel

paul.schwegel@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Safety Manager

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 10/27/2017 1:18:46 PM

Viewed: 10/27/2017 2:15:11 PM 

Signed: 12/1/2017 10:03:46 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Paul D. Kuglitsch

corpcounselsignature@milwcnty.com

Deputy Corporation Counsel

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 12/1/2017 10:03:48 AM

Viewed: 12/1/2017 11:35:11 AM 

Signed: 12/1/2017 11:35:35 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Scott B. Manske

comptrollersignature@milwcnty.com

Comptroller

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 12/1/2017 11:35:37 AM

Viewed: 12/6/2017 2:35:48 PM 

Signed: 12/7/2017 9:14:18 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Earl Buford

Earl.Buford@employmilwaukee.org

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Using IP Address: 108.91.189.121

Signed using mobile

Sent: 12/7/2017 11:35:58 AM

Resent: 12/18/2017 2:46:46 PM

Resent: 12/18/2017 3:41:54 PM

Resent: 12/18/2017 3:42:47 PM

Viewed: 12/18/2017 3:42:24 PM 

Signed: 12/18/2017 3:43:45 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 12/18/2017 3:42:24 PM
      ID: b443fa95-acc9-4c2d-99dd-e0fd2707987d

Cheryl Berry

cheryl.berry@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Executive Assistant - Child Support

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 12/18/2017 3:43:48 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Peter Coffaro

peter.coffaro@employmilwaukee.org

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 12/7/2017 11:36:01 AM

Viewed: 12/15/2017 8:18:33 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 12/18/2017 3:43:48 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



CONSUMER DISCLOSURE  
From time to time, Wisconsin Milwaukee County (we, us or Company) may be required by law 

to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and 

conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through your 

DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) Express user account. Please read the information below carefully 

and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and 

agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the 'I agree' 

button at the bottom of this document.  

Getting paper copies  
At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 

electronically to you by us. For such copies, as long as you are an authorized user of the 

DocuSign system you will have the ability to download and print any documents we send to you 

through your DocuSign user account for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such 

documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of 

any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a $0.00 per-page fee. You may 

request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.  

Withdrawing your consent  
If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 

change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 

only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 

disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 

electronically is described below.  

Consequences of changing your mind  
If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 

speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 

you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 

and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 

paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must 

withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 'Withdraw Consent' form on the signing page of your 

DocuSign account. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your consent to receive 

required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer be able to use your 

DocuSign Express user account to receive required notices and consents electronically from us 

or to sign electronically documents from us.  

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically  
Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 

electronically to you through your DocuSign user account all required notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 

inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 

notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 

us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 

the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 

described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 

consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 

electronically from us.  

How to contact Wisconsin Milwaukee County:  

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 9/16/2013 9:17:06 AM
Parties agreed to: Jim Sullivan, Earl Buford



You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 

receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 

To contact us by email send messages to: plee@milwcnty.com 

To advise Wisconsin Milwaukee County of your new e-mail address  

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures 

electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at plee@milwcnty.com and in the 

body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address.  We 

do not require any other information from you to change your email address..   

In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc to arrange for your new email address to be reflected 

in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in DocuSign.  

To request paper copies from Wisconsin Milwaukee County  
To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 

by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body 

of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and telephone 

number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.  

To withdraw your consent with Wisconsin Milwaukee County  

To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 

format you may: 

i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign account, and on the subsequent 

page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body of such request you must 

state your e-mail, full name, IS Postal Address, telephone number, and account number. 

We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences 

of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a 

longer time to process..  

Required hardware and software  

Operating Systems: Windows2000? or WindowsXP? 

Browsers (for 

SENDERS): 
Internet Explorer 6.0? or above 

Browsers (for 

SIGNERS): 
Internet Explorer 6.0?, Mozilla FireFox 1.0, NetScape 7.2 (or above) 

Email: Access to a valid email account 

Screen Resolution: 800 x 600 minimum 

Enabled Security 

Settings: 

  Allow per session cookies 

  Users accessing the internet behind a Proxy Server must enable HTTP 



1.1 settings via proxy connection 

** These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, we will 

provide you with an email message at the email address we have on file for you at that time 

providing you with the revised hardware and software requirements, at which time you will have 

the right to withdraw your consent.  

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically  
To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were 

able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or 

electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail 

this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for 

your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures 

exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know 

by clicking the 'I agree' button below.  

By checking the 'I Agree' box, I confirm that:  

 I can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF 

ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and 

 I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can 

print it, for future reference and access; and 

 Until or unless I notify Wisconsin Milwaukee County as described above, I consent to 

receive from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, 

acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to me by  Wisconsin Milwaukee County during the course of my relationship 

with you. 


		2017-12-19T13:10:11-0800
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




